PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paul Winniczuk	01/09/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Preservation Sciences, Inc.
Street Address:	2440 30th Avenue North
City:	St. Petersburg
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33713

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12573978

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)809-1054

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-809-2234

Email: ipmail@lanxess.com

Correspondent Name: Nicanor A. Kohncke

Address Line 1: 111 RIDC Park West Drive

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15275-1112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P003 00020CON2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Anne B. Edgar

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assign_winniczuktoPres#page1.tif source=Assign_winniczuktoPres#page2.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023454 FRAME: 0838

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Paul Winniczuk, a citizen of the Unites States of America, residing at 2121 Kirkland Lake Drive, Auburndale, Florida 33823, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a FOOD AND BEVERAGE PRESERVATIVE, for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed September 15, 2003 and assigned serial number 10/662,774, and PRESERVATION SCIENCES, INC., having a place of business at 2440 30th Avenue North, St. Petersburg, Florida 33713, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE") is desirous in acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its respective successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of their respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its respective successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith:

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its respective successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, their respective

-

successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has set his hands and seal to this Assignment.

STATE OF *florida*COUNTY OF *folk*

On this 9th day of Variary, 2004, before me appeared Paul Winniczuk to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he is the ASSIGNOR named in the foregoing instrument of Assignment and he signed this instrument of Assignment in my presence. Showld FI DL# W522-495,59-260-0

NICOLLE L WALKER MY COMMISSION # DD 168312 EXPIRES: December 1, 2006

KL3:2301711.1

RECORDED: 11/02/2009